United Way of Union County



2023-2024 PARTNER AGENCIES

American Red Cross of Central Ohio

Blood Services

American Red Cross of Central Ohio

Disaster Services

American Red Cross of Central Ohio

Service to Armed Forces in Union County

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Central Ohio, Inc.

Union County Youth Mentoring

Bridges Community Action

Bridges Community Action Cupboard

Community & Seasoned Citizens

Senior Center Activities

Daily Needs Assistance Community Center DNA Summer Camp (Summer Lunch Program)

Discovery Riders Inc. *Equine Assisted Activities — Social, Emotional*

Family Promise Shelter and Stable Housing Services for Union County Residents

Heart of Ohio Homeless Shelter Shelter Services for Union County Residents

Helpline of Delaware & Morrow Counties Union County 2-1-1

Legal Aid Society of Columbus *Resolving Legal Barriers to Economic Stability for Union County Residents*

Memorial Health

Memorial Meals

Memorial Health Speech and Pediatric Therapy Assistance

Milford Center UMC — Food Pantry Milford Center Food Pantry







United Way of Union County

Richwood Civic Center

Personal Needs Pantry

Richwood Civic Center

Richwood Civic Center

Richwood Civic Center

Richwood Food Pantry

The Salvation Army

Homeless Prevention

The Salvation Army

Rapid Re-Housing

Turning Point

Advocacy for Domestic Violence Victims in Union County

Union County Family YMCA

Community Scholarship and Programming

Union County Guardianship Services

Guardianship Services

Union County Health Department Prescription Assistance

Union County Hospital Association Oncology Patient Financial Assistance Program

Union County Neighbor to Neighbor Service Request Coordination and Volunteer Management Program

Union County Personal Needs Pantry Personal Needs Pantry

United Way of Union County Dolly Parton's Imagination Library

Windsor & Community Seniors Senior Center Activities

Wings Support and Recovery Community Lunch





14,602 books mailed to 2,688 kids through Dolly Parton's Imagination Library

www.unitedwayofunioncounty.org